[EREVILEEDKRSES ]
BRI 1—A %
HOFELUHLTZSN,

Please enjoy 4 sightseeing courses of Tsushima that has

preserved its history and cultural assets.
; ‘J\ )Ql L |__1
Bclil..r’)é?ﬂ_,—)l F{Egezﬁifréﬁ ¥31.7km

£ T N T 7 S

K EHBAR
FEAMNGI NEHERME
ABFEHEINR

ﬁ)‘ﬁﬁmut/ y— EREEEE (BEY)
@ KEBE Mk — 200 200 [ETEESO0T wisexmmamnm)
@ 28wt Nk O 100 300 BSEXILE (GeitARR. tisr9)
@ REBFREE * O 500 800 BEisEXites
® XENLS * 100 900 BAELABESEZ
® &R n o Il !
@ KBUEXXRER * — 200 1100 misExitss
Bz Nna — 300 1400 ==X BL#ns
D BATHREYY— O 250 1650 =@ERX{LE (2aw)

FEE'I B¥305 #92.5km

(It takes 1 hour and 30 minutes.)

B e

A T 2 N S
D BAXFLRVY— BIRER XL @EY)

© F&ih *x — 50 50 THEEXILET MZIETHA

EE Na  — 200 250 (2T4AEN BLEE

@ KBUEKKFER * — 300 550 mhisEscitst

® XENR * — 200 750 OAXELADEE

BAP n -— | | FENSBREETE

® BHRPF N O 650 1400 XEIAEELER

@ REBFREE * O 100 1500 @sEXitet

® 2Bt Nk O 500 2000 BISEXALET (GBtARR. iHrsPI)
@ KRS Nk — 100 2100 FREEEOO0T wsexmezn
@ BIEA# n — 300 2400

D #BARZREYI— O 200 2600 =AML E@EY)

SEASARA—R ".ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁiﬁﬁ #13.5km

m-
@ #B|EXRRLEVY— BRAR LA GB55Y)

AN EETT/\34 n L NN NN

Z ]Hﬁ&)< *) Famous Historical Sites
FEB D R SN AEICIIRE A BIRE DY ET

Historical Tsushima Each historical site has its own story to tell.

D BETHHRAZEREYY— =0 "t-0on 2GR (B2BENSESE-SHEILY @EY))

Tsushima tourism exchange center (0ld Tsushima Shinyoh Bank Headquarters—Registered Tangible Cultural Property(building))

BHM4EICE ORI EIRITERE, 2ETYOHMG V) -NEUTRER | EFRTh2BERRTT, L3 28R %
EHALL o BEPENFERLLERMTT . PO TIORFDREOHT O TH-REDERENEIBELERENTT,
2009F4BICEATROBRAELTETNEDELL,

Built in 1929, it was typical style of bank building of that era. It was called “Renaissance way” of building, and it is based on
Renaissance  concepts but uses more simplified ornamentation. It was the first reinforced concrete building introduced in
Tsushima. It is one of the valuable buildings representing the prosperous era of Tsushima city as the center of the commerce.
Tourism exchange center was reborn as a hub for Tourism exchange of Tsushima in April 2009.

@ *ﬁﬁ (E;EE*%EE%%) Large ginkgo (Prefectural Designated Natural Monument)
ZHIEHLRABEENERTH) REBOKI [BREARIE] ICH [FEXEDEA] LRShTHY AUNICRESITVS,

Two Ia:jge ginkgos one of the best enormous arbores in Aichi prefecture. Also, tree of Tsushima Shrine’s east torii is written
‘Sacred tree of Gozu Tennoh’ which has kept of ‘Owari Meisho Zue.

@ E%H*i Tsushima Shrine

1450 L DELEEHEHEIE [FEO/ IR, ROZEME | EEDN HUIFE (ZF) REHELTIE
NTWEL TR K ERT  BIROMTH S [FERKXEEM] OFEER, RUXDOBEXEHZIHFUIBEFTEFOF
ETT, [REOXESE| EFIEN. FLOANCHLENTWSEEHH T,

The history of the Tsushima Shrine extends back more than 1,460 years. It was also called the Gozu Tennou Shrine.
Benevolent gods that help ward off epidemics and disasters are believed to be enshrined here. The two-storied gate boasting the
Momoyama style of architecture was a gift from Toyotomi Hideyoshi.

@ ’EE;«I% (El¥EES{LET) Residence of the Hotta’s (National Important Cultural Property)

IR Ton2BERET SAERE, KBS0 LE, 2K BEREDC 552 ] 0. RED
BAEBHCTBUEL] PoUET,

The Hotta's Residence Built in the middle of Edo period, this building represents the typical house of a merchant during that era.
The mortar and dirt walls and short pillar and beam construction help to resist fire and there are deterrents to keep out thieves.

@ *E, | IlR Tennohgawa Park
MEZNZNICEDBIRENAEIE EEREKDAETY  [HXREEAE100E] ISRIIFNTOVBOAE. #EFF
@ﬁ%ﬁflﬁﬂ—l’f?’o
The flowers and greenery of Tennohgawa Park change with the seasons. Its scenic walking courses have led it to be selected to
be among the top 100 historical parks in Japan.

@ 85ﬁﬁﬁ Otabisho
SADEXTRMUI- I (HTL) E—BRETHHTT,

The place is carrying of miniature shrines at a given time during the festival.

@ 5](51151(9&%211& Himuro Sakudayu's House
BAROEDHE (Lot MK X2 BO3EY. BRRERKXBEHTEHENTEELS,

This is the house of a Shinto priest. It was built near the end of the Edo Period, which was from 1603 to 1867.

JE% Sign Posts
BEDERDEIEEAS HEE] . YEEOREEEZMEY . T BEREERLTVET,

These signposts enhance the historical feel of Tsushima. They allow us to experience a little of history.

@ :FWlL\ Sentaibutsu
1HEEDHBE T HZEOREI DN BIAEF V- LIIBSNTWET , EHSEITS AL ERTF>TEEL,
There is only 3.3 m? space of Jizou-do where has one thousand small Jizou statures made by Enku.
They were crudely carved from tree stumps or scrap wood and have watched many people to happiness and wellness for many years.

Eﬂﬁ ({BDFTS5E)  Kurumakohdo
RBRZEXIENERBEIHY . ZZTEE (FALY) DEFEIITHONET,

Food stalls are set up for the Owari Tsushima Tennou Matsuri on one of the islands in Tennoh gawa Park.

D) BIEATE (BLL&STS5ULY) Seishohkohsha
MMEEBEL D EFRICEDEED A >THEBVIESHEVWIREIEIHHTT,

Legend has it that Kato Kiyomasa, as a young boy, put on the mask of a devil and chased away a thief from this Shrine.

1 FNtEgE

Rokujizohson



O]
©)
@
®
@
®
®
Q)
@
®
@
©)
0]

CYSNCONENSESNS @@@@@@@@@E

E&3

R,
;TR y—

BNt
KRS

b= A=t T g
EEREE
XENLE
BIRPR

EiupP
NtEE

AR JITFER
=85 EIR1ER
AETAASRER

EiR

FEL

{51 i sl

D) wor:um,

e e e

*

O

©)

©)

//:L—’ZL

0
200
300
100
500
100

!
650
400
200
150

500
200
50

200
500
600
1100
1200
!
1850
2250
2450
2600

3100
3300
3350

BIREEXICH (BEY)

SSISBT1EE5004F o
1BABTi5 E56004F (RIBEXRKRECZY)

EEREXLR (FHLAER. F94L1EPT)
BEHEEXILRt

BEAEE A ESE
RENRERILIERS
RENIrBEARRELE

BIEREZEAR

(Tt FBEE =B 3HT)
BEE=XE8

MISEXLE BEZ=IEFHL
BB BEY)

2iR3053> 1"]4 Skm

(It takes 2 hours and 30 minutes.)

BHSTREYI—
RiEts

it

PN

TES

BE Wit (BE5)
BHS

FHh
A
ABTEFSRIR

= BRI
Av ]

BRS

sI5

BIRAA

SEEAM
BRTREYI—

—ZEHEHRFRFEEICA

Residence of the Hotta’s

ENo.@~DI OV TII AL EADFMHAEHIEEA,

There is no detailed description of the right guide about from No.14 to No.21.

o [l Ml B S 8

©)

80
120
300
380
370
250
300
250

500
250
150
400
500
400
200

80
200
500
880

1250
1500
1800
2050

2550
2800
2950
3350
3850
4250
4450

SEE I:.R?J (B!
RS, Bl

hisES I:,E?J [AIEZEEMUNSREEIR | ARIRTE
MEDODDIEIR
REEERELBREEE
BREBIER AERR

[RE (3¥5h) REMDSM] O
(SREFHRE) FARDAAR (27)
TEEX(LR FAZIETAL
(JMALE)

(h91t. {BEE=XE8 150])
TREEA

REE 3Y9h+3) D8
KXENREAREUE
RENRERILIEBA

BREEICH (BEY)

FEVEUET L30T R ISR DD

VJ£9, It takes another 30 minutes for every course when you enter

\.\OSP”.

N
S,
< L

@ FHLOBHMLEDE

Legend has it that Kato Kiyomasa, as a young boy, put on the mask of a devil and chased away a thief from this Shrine.

@ ﬁiﬂ!ﬁg Rokujizohson
BRICASTZRBICIE B A S1-6 ADEE  MBHROILEELELC TR O MEETY .

This is a Jizoh Shrine built to honor six Buddhist priests who thwarted a thief who had entered a merchant’s house. It is believed
that they were the incarnations of the guardian deity of children.

@ 3* ° /9;;;‘ Yone Noguchi’s birthplace
BEDPEAFEHRNFAIR S TFBEURAY L/ TFOR FRSFEICEThTVET,

Yone Noguchi was a world-renown poet who was born in Tsushima in 1875. He was a father of sculptor Isamu Noguchi.

R b{M) Festivals

Traditional events and festivals are held in every season.Through them we nurture awareness about our history and culture.

. E;Eii%ﬁijb Owari Tsushima Wisteria Festival

(4E -FE""SE J:ﬁ %E”I .) From the end of April to the beginning of May:At Tenno h gawa Park)
B LD BEDH—T 2, FOPICEBELVEIL ZEDYEORHTY,

“Purple curtain” spreads above your head. The faint fragrance of the beautiful wisteria flowers fills the early summer air in Tsushima.

. EE%;EEE% Owari Tsushima Tennoh Matsuri
(7H %4:’:“& E M EE a) E HE E EE, I Iﬂ) (The fourth Saturday in July and the following Sunday:At Tennohgawa Park )
E@Eﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ@ﬁf hﬁa‘ The Owari Tsushima Tennoh Matsuri on Danjiribune Gyoji is a Important Intangible Folk Cultural Property.
ﬂU&*@ﬁf’t’ﬁ%% LB RREBODRESEIE [BAZXINED | DVEDTT, (BF)

“Picture scroll of history” expressed in lights and water. The spectacular Owari Tsushima Tennoh Festival is one of the three
major river festival in japan.

. EE?;E***DD Owari Tsushima Autumn Festival

(1 UH %1 B HE H- E'j H OiﬂE H ) (Tha first Sunday in October and the previous Saturday:At Tsushima Shrine and more)
FREMBLRINESRPLICRHTHEDY, BEHFICO->TEIHLSKUAFIBRREEL A,

The Festival is filled with ornate floats. Be sure not to miss the dancing dolls that dance with Tsushimabayashi.

})iﬁ %ﬁﬁé‘b{ ‘) Lomépwductsm;owew:

® HAZDHLEHR

Oshisushi with Moroko (Pressed
Marinated Moroko Sushi)
NEEFELVERAKADEADZ, BB,
HNATHEFFUTRICUEBLEETT,
Moroko are small gray-colored fish. They are
marinated in a mixture of soy sauce,

sake and mirin before

being pressed onto
vinegared rice.

. 513\’; (Db Akada and Kutsuwa (Traditional hard Cake)
[BDh7-{2h]IXIF E—*ff’tﬁ’b&%##id)ﬁﬁu'(?(bh

BLERELVTHSNTVSHETY

This famous cake has been made and sold
in front of the Tsushima Shrine since
the Edo Period.

. L\B :“ Strawberries
AENORKREH TE 7=\ BIIEHiH

KEC BRI
@ It

The fertile soil of the Kiso River
region is perfect for
g{ow'gg large, juicy BEIIRKERBEDRICETN:ZK
slrawbernies. s, MAHEMIC R E R B
4 B (b#%) SIBEDSBATT
High-quality water and rice have made the

region famous for brewing sake, traditional
Japanese rice wine, from long ago.

Local Sake

For Mote Information

EEMMRZFIEEIREIER TEL (0567) 24—1111

Tsushima City Hall, Municipal Economy Department, Industry Promotion Section

http://www.city.tsushima.lg.jp/ E-mail:sangyou@city.tsushima.lg.jp

7DJ?~J/7§&%
RfTERRFR

BEMENIRS TEL(0567) 28—8051

Tsushima Tourism Organization
http://www.tsushima-kankou.com/ E-mail:kankou@tsushima-cci.or.jp

A#§2252 FAX (0567) 28—8371

Bl
DLEMA—UF$598—




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
     新規書類
     トリム: カット 上 周囲 581.10 ポイント
     シフト: 無し
     ノーマライズ（オプション）: 'オリジナル'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20100714113131
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     1
     No
     591
     409
    
     None
     Up
     0.0000
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Smaller
     581.1024
     Top
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     2
     1
     2
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





