『歴史と文化遺産の残るまち』

津島の散策4コースを お楽しみください。

★説明板 案内凡例 □説明柱 △観光地図板

Please enjoy 4 sightseeing courses of Tsushima that has preserved its history and cultural assets.

約1.7km

No.	散策ポイント	案内	WC	距離 区間m	距離 合計m	コメント
1	観光交流センター		\circ	0		登録有形文化財 (建造物)
2	大銀杏	П★	_	200	200	馬場町樹齢500年 (県指定天然記念物) 神明町樹齢600年
3	津島神社	П★	\circ	100	300	国指定文化財(神社本殿、神社楼門)
4	堀田家住宅	*	0	500	800	国指定文化財
⑤	天王川公園	*		100	900	日本歴史公園百選
6	お旅所	П	0	Ţ	Ţ	
7	氷室作太夫家住居	*	_	200	1100	市指定文化財
8	道標	ΠΔ	_	300	1400	橋詰三又路 旧上街道
1	観光交流センター		\circ	250	1650	登録有形文化財 (建造物)

まあまあコース

約2.5km

No.	散策ポイント	案内	WC	距離 区間m	距離 合計m	コメント
1	観光交流センター		0	0		登録有形文化財 (建造物)
9	干体仏	*	_	50	50	市指定文化財 円空作千体仏
8	道標	$\sqcap \triangle$	_	200	250	(堤下社前)旧上街道
7	氷室作太夫家住居	*	_	300	550	市指定文化財
⑤	天王川公園	*	_	200	750	日本歴史公園百選
10	車河戸	П	_	1	↓	天王川公園内東南位置
6	お旅所	П	\circ	650	1400	天王川公園東北堤防
4	堀田家住宅	*	\circ	100	1500	国指定文化財
3	津島神社	П★	\circ	500	2000	国指定文化財(神社本殿、神社楼門)
2	大銀杏	П★	_	100	2100	馬場町樹齢500年 (県指定天然記念物) 神明町樹齢600年
11)	清正公社	Π	_	300	2400	
1	観光交流センター		\circ	200	2600	登録有形文化財 (建造物)

ぎょうさんコース

約3.5km

No	. 散策ポイント	案内	WC	距離 区間m	距離 合計m	コメント
1	観光交流センター		0	0		登録有形文化財 (建造物)
(11	法正公社	П		200	200	

名所旧跡めぐり Famous Historical Sites

歴史の街、津島。訪れる先には様々な物語があります。

Historical Tsushima Each historical site has its own story to tell.

(1) 津島市観光交流センター 愛称 "まつりの館 | | 本島屋" (旧津島信用金庫本店-登録有形文化財(建造物))

Tsushima tourism exchange center (Old Tsushima Shinyoh Bank Headquarters-Registered Tangible Cultural Property(building))

昭和4年に建てられた典型的な銀行建築。津島市初の鉄筋コンクリート造りで「復興式」と呼ばれる建築様式です。ルネサンス様式を 基調としながら意匠や装飾を簡略化した建物です。かつてこの地方の経済の中心であった津島の繁栄を物語る貴重な建築物です。 2009年4月に観光交流の拠点として生まれ変わりました。

Built in 1929, it was typical style of bank building of that era. It was called "Renaissance way" of building, and it is based on Renaissance concepts but uses more simplified ornamentation. It was the first reinforced concrete building introduced in Tsushima. It is one of the valuable buildings representing the prosperous era of Tsushima city as the center of the commerce. Tourism exchange center was reborn as a hub for Tourism exchange of Tsushima in April 2009.

② 大銀杏 (県指定天然記念物) Large ginkgo (Prefectural Designated Natural Monument)

二樹とも県内屈指の巨樹であり、東鳥居の木は『尾張名所図会』にも「牛頭天王の神木」と記されており、大切に保護されている。

Two large ginkgos one of the best enormous arbores in Aichi prefecture. Also, tree of Tsushima Shrine's east torii is written 'Sacred tree of Gozu Tennoh' which has kept of 'Owari Meisho Zue.'

③ 津島神社 Tsushima Shrine

1450年以上もの歴史を誇る津島神社は「西の八坂神社、東の津島神社」と言われ、古くは牛頭(ごず)天王社とも呼ばれていました。疫病災難除け、授福の神である「牛頭天王信仰」の総本社。桃山式の建築美を誇る楼門は豊臣秀吉の寄 進です。「津島の天王さま」と呼ばれ、多くの人に親しまれている津島神社です。

The history of the Tsushima Shrine extends back more than 1,460 years. It was also called the Gozu Tennou Shrine. Benevolent gods that help ward off epidemics and disasters are believed to be enshrined here. The two-storied gate boasting the Momoyama style of architecture was a gift from Toyotomi Hideyoshi.

④ 堀田家住宅(国指定文化財) Residence of the Hotta's (National Important Cultural Property)

江戸中期に建てられた津島を代表する町屋建築。火を通しにくい漆喰や土壁、また火事延焼を防ぐ「うだつ」や、泥棒の 侵入を防ぐ「忍び返し」があります。

The Hotta's Residence Built in the middle of Edo period, this building represents the typical house of a merchant during that era. The mortar and dirt walls and short pillar and beam construction help to resist fire and there are deterrents to keep out thieves.

(5) 天王川公園 Tennohaawa Park

四季それぞれに変わる天王川公園は、花と緑と水の公園です。「日本歴史公園100選」に選ばれているこの公園は、絶好 の観光散歩コースです。

The flowers and greenery of Tennohgawa Park change with the seasons. Its scenic walking courses have led it to be selected to be among the top 100 historical parks in Japan.

6 お旅所 Otabisho

祭礼のときに渡御した神輿(みこし)を一時安置する所です。

The place is carrying of miniature shrines at a given time during the festival.

⑦ **氷室作太夫家住居** Himuro Sakudayu's House

幕末の頃の社家(しゃけ:神職家)様式を留める建物。旧社家は太夫名を称することができました。

This is the house of a Shinto priest. It was built near the end of the Edo Period, which was from 1603 to 1867.

(8) 道標 Sign Posts

津島の歴史の古さを伝える「道標 | 。当時の風情を物語り、素朴な情緒を残しています。

These signposts enhance the historical feel of Tsushima. They allow us to experience a little of history.

1坪ほどの地蔵堂で、円空作の木彫りの小さな仏様がびっしり祀られています。昔から道行く人々を見守ってきました。

There is only 3.3 m² space of Jizou-do where has one thousand small Jizou statures made by Enku.

They were crudely carved from tree stumps or scrap wood and have watched many people to happiness and wellness for many years.

① 車河戸(くるまこうど) Kurumakohdo

尾張津島天王祭の屋台島があり、ここで車楽(だんじり)の準備が行われます。

Food stalls are set up for the Owari Tsushima Tennou Matsuri on one of the islands in Tennoh gawa Park.

印 清正公社(せいしょうこうしゃ) Seishohkohsha

加藤清正が少年時代に鬼の面をかぶって賊を追いはらったという逸話が残る神社です。

Legend has it that Kato Kiyomasa, as a young boy, put on the mask of a devil and chased away a thief from this Shrine.

⑫ 六地蔵尊

Rokuiizohson

	13/25/2011 1 = 1	7/2/3				_, _ ,
1	観光交流センター		0	0		登録有形文化財 (建造物)
11	清正公社	П	—	200	200	
2	大銀杏	П★	_	300	500	馬場町樹齢500年 (県指定天然記念物) 神明町樹齢600年
3	津島神社	П★	\circ	100	600	国指定文化財 (神社本殿、神社楼門)
4	堀田家住宅	*	\circ	500	1100	国指定文化財
⑤	天王川公園	*		100	1200	日本歴史公園百選
6	お旅所	П	\circ	↓	↓	天王川公園東北堤防
10	車河戸	П	_	650	1850	天王川公園内東南位置
12	六地蔵尊	*	_	400	2250	
13	ヨネ・ノグチ生家	*	_	200	2450	
14)	三養荘·屋根神様		_	150	2600	町家建築様式
	本町筋界隈	П	_			(市神社、橋詰三又路、横町)
8	道標	П△	_	500	3100	橋詰三又路
9	千体仏	*	_	200	3300	市指定文化財 円空作千体仏
(1)	観光交流センター		\circ	50	3350	登録有形文化財 (建造物)

ゆったリロマンコース 2時間30分 約4.5km (It takes 2 hours and 30 minutes.)

No.	散策ポイント	案内	WC	距離 区間m	距離 合計m	コメント
1	観光交流センター		0	0		登録有形文化財 (建造物)
15)	成信坊		_	80	80	津島御坊、石臼 市指定文化財「木造薬師如来座像」 木喰作
16	市神社	П	_	120	200	秋まつりの起源
17)	大龍寺		0	300	500	浪合記、信濃宮伝など古書
18)	雲居寺	*	\circ	380	880	服部小平太、五百羅漢
19	良王神社 (熊野社)	*	_	370	1250	「良王 (ヨシタカ) 親王伝説地」の碑
20	西方寺		_	250	1500	(奴野城)楠木の大木(2本)
9	干体仏	*	_	300	1800	市指定文化財 円空作千体仏
1	観光交流センター		\circ	250	2050	(小休止)
	本町筋界隈	П	_			(市神社、橋詰三又路、横町)
14)	三養荘·屋根神様		_	500	2550	町家建築様式
12	六地蔵尊	*	_	250	2800	
21)	瑞泉寺	*	_	150	2950	良王君 (ヨシタカギミ) の墓
10	車河戸	П	_	400	3350	天王川公園内東南位置
6	お旅所	П	\circ	500	3850	天王川公園東北堤防
11)	清正公社	П	_	400	4250	
1	観光交流センター		\circ	200	4450	登録有形文化財 (建造物)

- ■各コースとも堀田家住宅に入館いたしますと30分程余分に時間がかか ります。 It takes another 30 minutes for every course when you enter Residence of the Hotta's
- ■No.44~②については右記案内の詳細説明はありません。 There is no detailed description of the right guide about from No.14 to No.21.



● 観光のお問い合わせ

For Mote Information

津島市市民経済部産業振興課 TEL(0567)24-1111 内線2252 Tsushima City Hall, Municipal Economy Department, Industry Promotion Section http://www.city.tsushima.lg.jp/ E-mail:sangyou@city.tsushima.lg.jp

津島市観光協会 TEL(0567)28-8051 FAX(0567)28-8371

Legend has it that Kato Kiyomasa, as a young boy, put on the mask of a devil and chased away a thief from this Shrine. ⑫ 六地蔵尊 Rokuiizohson

商家に入った盗賊に立ちふさがった6人の僧を、地蔵様の化身と信じて建てられた地蔵堂です。 This is a Jizoh Shrine built to honor six Buddhist priests who thwarted a thief who had entered a merchant's house. It is believed that they were the incarnations of the guardian deity of children.

(13) **ヨネ・ノグチ生家** Yone Noguchi's birthplace

津島が生んだ世界的詩人ヨネ・ノグチ。彫刻家イサム・ノグチの父。明治8年に生まれています。

Yone Noguchi was a world-renown poet who was born in Tsushima in 1875. He was a father of sculptor Isamu Noguchi.

祭りめぐり Festivals

伝統行事や祭りには、大切に育ててきた文化と歴史があります。

Traditional events and festivals are held in every season. Through them we nurture awareness about our history and culture.

● 尾張津島藤まつり Owari Tsushima Wisteria Festival (4月下旬~5月上旬:天王川公園) (From the end of April to the beginning of May:At Tenno h gawa Park)

頭上に広がる紫のカーテン。ほのかに香る美しい藤は、津島の初夏の象徴です。

"Purple curtain" spreads above your head. The faint fragrance of the beautiful wisteria flowers fills the early summer air in Tsushima.

Owari Tsushima Tennoh Matsuri 第4土曜日 • 翌日の日曜日:天王川公園)(The fourth Saturday in July and the following Sunday:At Tennohgawa Park) 重要無形民俗文化財 The Owari Tsushima Tennoh Matsuri on Daniiribune Gvoii is a Important Intanoible Folk Cultural Property. 灯りと水の時代絵巻。幻想的な尾張津島の天王祭は「日本三大川まつり」のひとつです。(宵祭)

"Picture scroll of history" expressed in lights and water. The spectacular Owari Tsushima Tennoh Festival is one of the three

屋張津鳥秋まつり Owari Tsushima Autumn Festival

(10月第1日曜日・前日の土曜日) (Tha first Sunday in October and the previous Saturday:At Tsushima Shrine and more) 豪華絢爛な山車が賑やかに繰り出す秋まつり。津島囃子にのって舞うからくり人形は見逃せません。

The Festival is filled with ornate floats. Be sure not to miss the dancing dolls that dance with Tsushimabayashi.

お土産・物産め(*) Local products and souvenirs

歩き疲れたら、ちょっとひと休み。お土産にいかがですか。

Take a break from walking and try one of our local products.

■ あかだ・くつわ Akada and Kutsuwa (Traditional hard Cake) 「あかだ・くつわ」は江戸時代から津島神社の門前でつくられ、 お土産品として知られている銘菓です。

This famous cake has been made and sold in front of the Tsushima Shrine since the Edo Period.

しいちご Strawberries

region is perfect for

growing large, juicy strawberries

木曽川の肥沃な地で育ったいちごは粒が 大きく、味は格別!!

The fertile soil of the Kiso River Local Sake

津島は良水と良質の米に恵まれた水 郷地帯。神社信仰に欠かせないお神 酒(おみき)づくりは昔から盛んです。

High-quality water and rice have made the region famous for brewing sake, traditional Japanese rice wine, from long ago.

● もろこの押し寿司

Oshisushi with Moroko (Pressed Marinated Moroko Sushi)

小さな形をした淡水魚のモロコを、醤油、酒 みりんで味付けして具にした郷土料理です。

Moroko are small gray-colored fish. They are marinated in a mixture of soy sauce. sake and mirin before being pressed onto







Tsushima Tourism Organization

http://www.tsushima-kankou.com/ E-mail:kankou@tsushima-cci.or.jp